housekeeping establishment with separate facilities for cooking, sleeping and toilet
for occupancy by one ( 1) or more persons.

EQUIVALENT RUNOFF UNIT ( ERU).  The median of impervious

surface area on a single- family detached residential dwelling unit property in the
City. The ERU is calculated to be two thousand six hundred and eighteen ( 2, 618)
square feet of impervious surface or fraction thereof.

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE. Any surface which, because of its material
composition or compacted nature,  impedes or prevents natural infiltration of
stormwater into the soil. Impervious surfaces include, but are not limited to, roofs,